Private Room Application Status Catepory 1 Category 2 Total

Number of Providers Receiving full Approval 682 129 211
Number of Providers who have yet to Surrender Beds 0 0 0
Number of Providers who have a Partial approval 35 59 o4
Number of Providers undergoing Renovations 0 0 0
Providers denied due to 1 star/Special focus facilities 86 26 112
Provider Denials for other reason: 8 33 41
Total Lic beds approved 24,159 3,800 27,959
Total applications submitted 818 258 1,076
Reconciled 811 247 1,058

Percentage of Total Private Room Approvals Versus Total Licensed
Beds (with duplicates removed for providers that applied to both

Cat 1 and Cat 2 for total) 39% 22% 39%
Percentage of Approved Applications (at least partial) 88% 73% 8494
Estimated spend: $132,270,525 $120,450 $132,390,975
Remaining Funds 528,281,699 514,411,659 514,411,699
Budget allocated amount 5FY 25: $160,000,000

Updated as of January 23, 2025

* Mote spending is based on an assumption of a "medicaid utilization percentage of fifty per cent” which is required by ORC 51€
Available funds would be used faster or slower depending on the actual utilization rate.



